FIRST INFORMATION OF A COONS BLECKIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE A DECLARACION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2265(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 89(5)2023 KBL-PS u/s

147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 2:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
09/09/2023 At 8:03 AM	At the residence of Sapam Yaima (33) s/o S Naba of Meitei Leikai, CCPur. About 01 Kms South East	09/09/2023

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Sapam Yaima (33) s/o S Naba of Meitei Leikai, CCPur # 8798768199	Some unknown persons	Rioting, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing domage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, larking house trespass or house breaking.	SI B Zairemthang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf Judanha i/c OC/CCP-PS		Punishable u/s / 147/149/427/436/454 IPC		
Ottics:-In-incharge	tatio		(),m/4/9/23	

Others in menange Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed 🕏 Designation Date

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Officer-In-Incharge : 09 /09/2023 Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur



To,

The Officer-in-charge Keibul Police Station Bishnupur Manipur

Sub: Report. Respected Sir,

This respond is treated as OE of the case PIR NO. 89(5) 2028 FBL PS U15 147/149/427/436/454

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.

That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards.

2. That, on 19th May... at around 2.00. am/pm, while I was at my residence located at Mui-lu luika: PO C.C. pur PS C. C. pur District C.C. pur Manipur along with my family members consisting of myself, my husband/wife, children and other family members, some unknown armed miscreants attacked my house, physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed household properties worth Rs. 1940001-

One lack Ninty-four thousand

That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while firing and physically assaulting my family and destroying my household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also burned down my residential house Including I Active X. 1 Sicucle private vehicle and other household items which are given in the list shclosed along with this report.

- That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself t leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to jour village again. Delay of filling of F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place.
- 5. In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your good self would kindly initiate appropriate steps for indentifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish them in accordance with law.

Dated: 15-05-23

Place: Thougalawai Sabal LeilCon

Yours faithfully

Retriented as DE of FUK No. 2265

(09) WES LEP-ED WIL 147/149/4271

436/454 IR

0140-01. Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Stato Name: 5. YAIMA

S/O,D/O, W/O, H/O S. Naba. Sigl Permanent Add: Meilei Leilon, C.Cpur

Present Add: Thangalawai Sabal Leikai Contact No. 8798768199

LIST OIF DAMAGED PROPERTIS

S/No.	Particulars	Area/Acre/Quantity	Values
1	Sofa		20000/-
0	71/		12000/-
(3)	Wooden Bed	3	10000/-
9	Almirah	2	15000/-
3	Cash		3500/-
-	Gas Chara & Culinder	1	7000/-
(C)	Gas Stove & Cylinder Gold & Tenellery Washing Machin Paddy Rice Clothes	3.5 saus	2 420001-
8	Marking Machin	1	8000/-
19	Padde Rice	10 Bags	10000/-
10	Clother Comments		25000/-
.(_	Claries	17 4	l l
			THE THE
2010			
129	Total		1,94,000+

Dated:	15	05	12023	
Dated:	131	- 1		

Diacos	ก	1 .	00-0	Leikai
Flace.	hanga	quae	2040	VECNING

	Yours fa	ithfully	
5	y Ail	MA	

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub- Division: -

Moirang.

FIR No. 89(05) 2023 KBL-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: - Bishnupur.

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 04/05/2023 at about 02:00pm

Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	from Police Station
27 1 (22) S/o S Noba of Meitei	
the resident of Sapam Yaima(33) 3/0 3. Nace of Leikai , Churachandpur at about 21 kms /South	
	the maident of Sanam Yaima(33) S/o S. Naba of Meitei

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of Informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	
Sapam Yaima aged about 33 years S/o S. Naba of Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur, A/P. Thangalawai Sabal Leikai Relief	Some unknown persons.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass.	The case has been transferre to CCPI-PSas PO falls unde the jurisdiction of CCP-PS	d The r
OE is attached.		/ Punishable		
OC/KBL-P.S		U/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC.		

Signature:- Inspt. Atom Chitaranjan Mei Designation:-OC/KBL-PS.